








 BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT 

BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600 

Document No. ADM-PUR-F003 

REQUEST FOR BIDS/QUOTATION (RQ) 

Revision Date October 29, 2019 

Revision No. 02 
 

Page 1 of 2 of RQ 07 – 100P-C dated July 19, 2023 

 
To:   RQ No.:   07 – 100P-C   

 (Name of Supplier)  PR / JO No.: 100P   

Contact Person:   Date of RQ: July 19, 2023  

Address:   Purpose of RQ:  

   For installation at Kadaklan DW  

Contact no.:    

  

NOTE: DATA REQUIRED MUST BE FILLED UP COMPLETELY. FAILURE TO INDICATE THE 

PRICE VALIDITY, TERMS, WARANTY PERIOD AND DELIVERY PERIOD 

SHALL MEAN OUTRIGHT DISQUALIFICATION OF BIDS 

 

 Qty. Description U-Price Total  

 

VALIDITY DATE: 
 

                                  day 

(30 days minimum) 

 

 

DELIVERY : 

 

                  working days 

                  calendar days 

              FOB warehouse 

 

 

WARRANTY 

 

                  calendar days 

upon acceptance. 
 

 

TERMS: 

                                                

                                                   

                                                 

 

1 lot 

 

Submersible Pump 

- Capacity: 30gpm 

- TDH: 550ft 

- Efficiency at rated capacity: not less than 60% 

- Speed: 3600rpm 

- Discharge Nipple with coupling: 12" Schedule 80 BI 

- Diameter of Nipple and Coupling will depend on the 

discharge port 

 

Coupled to: 

Submersible Motor 

- Rating: 7.5hp 

- Nominal Voltage: 230v 

- No. of Phase: single phase 

- Frequency: 60hz 

 

*Specifications: Please see attached TWG standards 

*Maximum Diameter: 4 inches 

*Supplier to provide manufacturer pump test result 

upon delivery 

*Supplier to provide brochure with full specification 

and pump curve of 

offered booster pump 

 

with 1 set Variable Frequency Drive  

Adaptable to 10hp, 230v, single phase, 60Hz 

submersible motor 

Capacity of pressure transmitter: 0 - 25 bars 

 

(See attached standard specifications) 

* Supplier to be present during testing commissioning 

 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱498,000.00 / lot 

   

Paul Michael
Typewritten text
August 16, 2023



 BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT 

BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600 

Document No. ADM-PUR-F003 

REQUEST FOR BIDS/QUOTATION (RQ) 

Revision Date October 29, 2019 

Revision No. 02 
 

Page 2 of 2 of RQ 07 – 100P-C dated July 19, 2023 

x x x x x 

 
This is a two (2) envelope system: 

Envelope “A” to contain the following; among others: 

a) A refundable bid bond in the form of cash, Manager's 

or Cashier's check equivalent to 2% or surety bond 

callable on demand issued by a surety or insurance 

company duly certified by the Insurance Commission 

equivalent to 5% of the total approved budget cost is 

required for a total purchase bid amount of ₱ 50,000.00 

and above. Validity of the surety bond is 120 days from 

the date of opening of bids OR Bid Securing 

Declaration regardless of amount of bid; 

b) Terms of payment, delivery, warranty, bid validity and 

complete specifications;  
c) Brochure/s (Original); 
d) Proof of payment of a non-refundable fee of ₱500.00; 

otherwise, bids shall not be opened 
e) Certificate of Authorized Distributorship / Dealership 

issued by the Principal Supplier to the participating 

bidder (with red ribbon) if none has been submitted to 

the BAC in its Accreditation;  
-For bidders who have foreign principal suppliers, the BWD-BAC 

shall accept an Apostilled Certificate of Authorized 

Distributorship / Dealership issued by a competent authority of 

the host government in lieu of the Certificate of Authorized 

Distributorship / Dealership (with red ribbon), except for non-

contracting countries to the Apostille Convention, which still 

require the red ribbon requirement. 

-For locally produced / manufactured products, only a certificate 

of Authorized Distributorship / Dealership w/o red ribbon is 

required if applicable; 

f) ISO Certificate issued to the principal 

supplier/participating bidder for the offered material or 

equipment brand name (if none has been submitted to 

the BAC in its Accreditation); 
g) International Certificate of Warranty. 

 
Envelope “B” to contain the bid cost per unit. 

 
 

 

By: Supplier or Authorized Representative:                                                                             ( sign over printed name ) 

 

Deadline of submission of bids:                                                                                      Opening of bids:      1:30 pm   

                                                                                                                                     

 
Prepared by:      MGLamangan      Noted by:  ATTY. MA. LUISA C. TENEDERO            ENGR. REYNALDO C. JAYCO 

                             PURCHASING                                       BAC IN-HOUSE                                      BAC-TECHNICAL 

BWD RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT BIDS &/OR DECLARE A FAILURE OF BIDDING 

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISIONS OF RA 9184 
Telefax No. (074) 442-4858 (Purchasing) / 444-7246 

Paul Michael
Typewritten text
August 16, 2023


	Bid Notice page 1.pdf (p.1)
	Bid Notice page 2.pdf (p.2)
	Bid Notice page 3.pdf (p.3)
	Bid Notice page 4.pdf (p.4)
	RQ 07 – 100P-C Submersible Pump and Motor with Variable Frequency Drive.pdf (p.5-6)

